
1 FIFTEENTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO 28970

2 28970
3 THIS FIFTEENTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO 28970 is made and

4 entered in duplicate as of November 15 2011 for reference purposes only pursuant to

5 a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

6 July 6 2004 by and between CREAPPC LONG BEACH TOWNE CENTER PO LLC a

7 Delaware limited liability company with offices located at 7575 Carson Boulevard Long

8 Beach California 90808 Center and the CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal

9 corporation City

10 WHEREAS the parties entered into Contract No 28970 and fourteen 14

ao
11 Amendments thereto whereby City agreed to provide supplemental law enforcement

Z o 4 12 services to the Long Beach Towne Center over and above the law enforcement services

0 13 provided to the public generally and

Z o 14 WHEREAS the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract and
cc

Ica 015 amend the rates for the Supplemental Law Enforcement Services to be provided by
o w
I11 C31 16 LBPD to Center
U 0 M 17 NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in

18 Contract No 28970 and all Amendments thereto the parties agree as follows

19 1 The term of the Contract is hereby extended so that the Contract will

20 remain in effect through June 30 2012

21 2 As of January 1 2012 the price for the Supplemental Law Enforcement

22 Services to be provided by LBPD to Center under the Contract shall be at the rates

23 provided for in Exhibit A attached hereto

24 3 Except as expressly amended herein all of the terms and conditions of

25 Contract No 28970 as amended are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

26 and effect

27

28

1
GJAjp0403038 111511
LAppsCtyLaw32WPDocsDO151301200287830DOC



1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this document to be duly

2 executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above

3 CREAPPC LONG BEACH TOWNE CENTER

4 PO LLC a Delaware limited liability company
By Vestar Property Management

5 Its Property Manager
CREA PPC Long Beach Towne Center PO

6 LLC a Delaware limited liability company
2011 By By Vestar Property Manag2ment

7 I
Pro y Manager rJeffriltaka Regional Director

8

9 Center

10 CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal
corporation Assistant City Manager

11
2a0

12
X21 By

w E 1 1
E g g City ManagerEXEO 5 C D PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
U 13

City THE CITY CHARTER
z 0

14
5zz
w Z m

8 2 15 This FIFTEENTH Amendment to Contract No 28970 is approved as to form
0

w J
16 on lailtCvlY 20

M 17
I

ROBER E SHANNON City Attorney
18

19 By IF iiwLP1t
le uty

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2
GJAjp0403038 111511
L AppsCtyLaw32WPDocsD015P01200287830 DOC



1 EXHIBIT A

2 OFFICER HOURLY RATES

3 Cost of supplemental law enforcement services for CREAPPC Long Beach Towne
4 Center PO LLC

5 Personnel Hourly Rate
6

7 Police OfficerPOSTII January 1 2012 through June 30 2012 69847

8

9 Police Corporal January 1 2012 through June 30 2012 82222
10

11 Police Sergeant January 1 2012 through June 30 2012 91895as
w 12

oUo 13
9

z

o 14
W Z m U

15GU
o
wiQ 16U Ce cp C
tL c J

oM 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

11 TO t L
27

28

Exhibit A to 15th Amendment to ContractNo 28970 111511


